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How Tariff of the Federation of Rhodesia and Nyasaland as modified 
by Trade Agreements 

Comparative figures furnished by the delegation of Rhodesia and Nyasaland 
concerning preferential margins and the level of the m.f.n, duties. 

Comparative figures are given below illustrating the relationship between 
levels of nuf.n» duties and margins of preference under the tariffs, as 
modified by agreements, of Southern Rhodesia, Northern Rhodesia and Nyasaland 
on the one hand, and of the Federation of Rhodesia and Nyasaland on the other. 

1. Levels of Preferential Margins granted to countries of the British 
Commonwealth 

Grand Total 
Northern and 
Southern 
Rhodesia 1953 
Imports from 
Commonwealth 
Countries 

(f,o->c-.). 

£103,473,391 

Total of such-
Imports covered 
by the present 
calculation 

(f.o.b.) 

£101,315,791 

Percentage of 
Grand Total 

9$ 

Total value of preferential rebate 
off the m,f.n. duty granted in 
terms of tariffs as modified by 
Trade Agreements 

under Territorial 
Tariffs and Agree­
ments as at t he 
binding dates in 
1941 and 1947 

Under Federa" 
Tariff and 
Agreement 

£11,995,355 £3,920,8% 

Representing an average ad valorem 
preference, weighted by the ix.--.dj 
secured by such preference of:-' 

Territorial Federal 

i i .tfio ad. valorem 8.8$ ad valorem 
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2 . Levels of m»f»n. duty 

Grand Total 1953 
Imports of North­
ern and Southern 
Rhodesia and 
Kyasaland from 
a l l sources 

( f . o . b . ) 

£136,436,391 

Total of such 
Imports, bein^; 
pr incipal i tems, 
covered by the 
present calcu-
l a t ion 

( f . o . b . ) 

£118,654,395 

Percentage of 
Grand Total 

87* 

Total duty payable on such 
items at m.f.n. rates 

Territorial 
Tariffs 

Federal 
Tariff 

£18,271,217 £16,830,O54 

Weighted average level of 
m.f.n. duties 

Territorial Federal 
Tariffs Tariff 

15.4/° ad valorem 14»2/â ad 
valorem 


